



PRESS RELEASE

UNIDATA PARTICIPATES IN "EURONEXT GROWHT CONFERENCE 2022"

Rome May 25, 2022 - Unidata S.p.A. (EGM: UD), operator of Telecommunications, Cloud and IoT services, listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market of Borsa Italiana, will be among the protagonists of the "Euronext Growth Conference 2022," scheduled from May 24 to 26, 2022.

The event, organized by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., allows SMEs listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market to take stock of their achievements and future prospects, meeting with Italian and international analysts and investors. Now in its fifth edition, the Euronext Growth Conference will be held in virtual mode, with one-to-one or small group digital meetings with institutional investors.

On May 26, 2022, the President and CEO, Renato Brunetti, the CFO and Investor Relations Officer, Roberto Giacometti, and Paolo Bianchi, Member of the Board of Directors, will be connected via video conference representing the Company.

On this occasion, Unidata will present its results as of December 31, 2021 and future growth targets. In particular, fiscal year 2021 ended with all key economic indicators showing double-digit growth, including the significant increase in net income, +131 percent. Unidata's positive growth trend then continued in the first quarter of 2022, which saw a 49 percent increase in attributable revenues, an increase in the number of customers (+29 percent), and a significant increase in the 390-km proprietary fiber optic network. The Company's excellent performance is also expected in the coming years, for which further growth is expected and the achievement of the goals outlined in the Business Plan for the three-year period 2022-2024, approved on November 29, 2021.

The investor presentation will be made available on the Company's institutional website at the following link: https://investors.unidata.it/presentazioni/



* * * * * *

This press release is available at Borsa Italiana, on the "1info" storage mechanism (www.1info.it) and on the company's website www.unidata.it in the Investors/Press releases section.

For further information:

Unidata S.p.A.

Roberto GIACOMETTI CFO ed Investor Relator Officer 329 2478696 r.giacometti@unidata.it

Investor Relations Advisor

CDR COMMUNICATION
Silvia DI ROSA
+39 335 78 64 209
silvia.dirosa@cdr-communication.it
Eleonora NICOLINI
+39 333 97 73 749
eleonora.nicolini@cdr-communication.it

Specialist

BANCA FINNAT EURAMERICA SPA Palazzo Altieri, Piazza del Gesù 4906.699331

Euronext Growth Advisor

EnVent Capital Markets Ltd Londra, Berkeley Square 42, W1J54W +39 +39 +39 06 896841 gdalessio@enventcapitalmarkets.uk

Media Relations

CDR COMMUNICATION
Angelo BRUNELLO
+39 329 21 17 752
angelo.brunello@cdr-communication.it
Elena MAGNI
+39 345 48 07 885
elena.magni@cdr-communication.it

Unidata S.p.A. Telecommunications, Cloud and IoT Operator. The Company was founded in 1985 by 3 partners still in the Company. With a fiber optic network of over 4,500 km in continuous expansion, a wireless network and a proprietary data center, provides over 13,000 business, wholesale and residential customers with ultra-wideband connectivity services with FTTH (Fiber to the Home) network architectures, wireless connectivity, VoIP services, cloud services and other dedicated solutions, with a high level of reliability and security. Other activities in the operational start-up phase concern the Internet of Things (IoT), with the development and supply of solutions for the home automation market and Smart City.

Unidata S.p.A. ISIN CODE: IT0005338840 (Reuters UD MI - Bloomberg UD IM) is listed on the Euronext Growth Milan Italia Market of the Italian Stock Exchange.